

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 38125/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in DBCRDR No. 1/2016 22-07-2019 in DBCRA No. 1024/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

ABDUL HAMEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177722/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177723/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.40846 of 2019

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing and for exemption from filing O.T.)

**Date : 02-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Asad Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court and stay of execution of the death sentence.

List these matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, the Registry of this Court is directed to call the Original Record of these appeals from the courts below.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**