

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).621/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in DBCRA No.1092/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAVED KHAN @ JAVED JUNIOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(Cr1.) No(s).571/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196796/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.) Diary No.38125 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR