

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 143/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in DBCRA No. 1093/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATIF AHMED BAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196154/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3531/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59171/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-06-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAIFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP (Cr1) No. 143/2020:

Tag with SLP (Cr1.) Diary No. 38125/2019

SLP(Cr1) No. 3531/2021:Application seeking exemption from filing Official Translation
is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

