

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1827-1829/2019

ABDUL HAMEED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

((ONLY SLP(CRL) 3531 OF 2021 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE))

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3531/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59171/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 3531/2021

As per postal tracking report notice issued to sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks " after several attempts could not be found, hence returned".

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is given two weeks time for filing application for substituted service in respect of said respondent.

List again on 16.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar