

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.1827-1829/2019

ABDUL HAMEED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP(CRL) 3531 OF 2021 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3531/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59171/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time to effect service on the sole respondent is extended by four weeks.

List the appeals with appropriate office report after five weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER