

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1827-1829/2019

ABDUL HAMEED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 100738/2023 (SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) AND
100740/2023 (EXEMPTION FROM O.T.) IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1827-1829
OF 2019 IS LISTED, IA No. 100740/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 100738/2023 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 10-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

I.A. NOS. 100738/2023

We are not inclined to entertain this application. The
application is, accordingly, dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)