

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1827-1829/2019

ABDUL HAMEED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 621/2020 (II)

(IA No. 57/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 571/2020 (II)

(IA No. 196796/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Crl.A. No. 1830/2019 (II)

SLP(Crl) No. 681/2020 (II)

SLP(Crl) No. 143/2020 (II)

(IA No. 196154/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 3531/2021 (II)

(IA No. 137606/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 71750/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.

Ms. Nidhi Jasw, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Moh Noorullah, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Neyaz Farooqi, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Syed Saifullah, Adv.
Ms. Disha Wadekar, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. The registry is directed to call for the original records of the Trial Court and the High Court as expeditiously as possible.
2. After receipt of the original records, registry is directed to provide soft copies to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
3. List these matters on 04.09.2024 (High up on the Board).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)