

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1827-1829/2019

ABDUL HAMEED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES] [DEATH CASE]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 621/2020 (II)

IA No. 57/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 571/2020 (II)

IA No. 196796/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Crl.A. No. 1830/2019 (II)

SLP(Crl) No. 681/2020 (II)

SLP(Crl) No. 143/2020 (II)

IA No. 196154/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 3531/2021 (II)

IA No. 137606/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 71750/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-02-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Parties :

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Ms. Awanitika, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abani Kumar Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Asad Iqbal Khan
Mr. Monish Khan, Adv.

Mr. Raja Thakre, A.S.G.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Awanitika, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kavade, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.
Mr. Rishikesh Haridas, Adv.
Ms. Chitransh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Noorullah, Adv.
Mr. Neyaz Farooqi, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. A R Mallick, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Raza Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Out of the seven connected matters in one of the cases filed by the State of Rajasthan against acquittal of accused Latif Ahmed Baja, Mohamed Ali Bhatt and Mirza Nisar Hussain, notices could not be issued as the matter was only directed to be tagged with Special Leave Petition(Criminal) Diary No. 38125

of 2019. Other matters are ready/ripe for hearing in which one of the matters is by the accused who had been awarded death reference/life sentence and four other are the matters filed by the State.

In view of the fact that the other matters are ready/ripe for hearing, we are commencing hearing of these matters, in the meantime the notices be issued to the three respondents mentioned above in Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 143 of 2020.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Rajasthan has submitted that they would be able to effect service within a week by dasti notices.

Accordingly, in addition to normal mode of service, dasti notice is also permitted, making the same returnable on 6th March, 2025.

Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 143 of 2020 be listed on 6th March, 2025.

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1827-1829/2019

Heard arguments of Ms. Kamini Jaiswal learned counsel appearing for the appellants and arguments of Mr. Raja Thakre, learned ASG appearing for the respondent-State of Rajasthan are continuing. List these appeals for further arguments on 6th March, 2025.

On the said day appellant-Dr. Abdul Hameed

confined in Central Jail, Jaipur to connect through video conferencing. A Copy of this order be sent to the Jail Superintendent for facilitating his connectivity.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)