

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1827-1829/2019

ABDUL HAMEED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES] [DEATH CASE]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 621/2020 (II)

IA No. 57/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 571/2020 (II)

IA No. 196796/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Crl.A. No. 1830/2019 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 681/2020 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 143/2020 (II)

IA No. 196154/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 3531/2021 (II)

IA No. 137606/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 71750/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 06-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abani Kumar Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Asad Iqbal, Adv.(V.C.)

Mr. Abuzar, Adv.

Mr. Monis Khan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raja Thakare, ASG

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Goburdhun, D.N., Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Ms. Awanitika, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kavade, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Rishkesh Haridas, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Aadesh Sawant, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Raza Khan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Mohd Noorullah, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Neyaz Farooqi, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Abdur Rahman Mallick, Adv.
Ms. Robina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Asad Iqbal, Adv.(V.C.)
Mr. Abuzar, Adv.
Mr. Monis Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard arguments of Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s).

Arguments of Mr. Raja Thakare, learned ASG appearing for the respondent-State are continuing.

List again these matters on 20th March, 2025 as a first case for further arguments as PART HEARD.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)